That the employer will pay eight weeks wages (applicable taxes deducted) which remain 
unpaid and will pay all accrued annual leave owing to Donald Packwood within 7 days of this 
decision. 

The employer will also pay to Donald Packwood the compensatory sum of $3,800.00 (three 
thousand eight hundred dollars), without deduction, under the provisions of s123(1)(c)(i) of 
the Employment Relations Act 2000.  This payment will be made within 14 days of the date of 
this decision.   

[7] Mr Pont’s provides: 

That the employer will pay eight weeks wages (applicable taxes deducted) which remain